

Good morning, Vendors

Quote submissions for 25-037 are due MARCH 20, 2025, BY 2:00 PM.

Quotes should be submitted electronically in PDF format, to: [mhmr.purchasing@mhmrtc.org](mailto:mhmr.purchasing@mhmrtc.org) Subject line should be: 25-037  
El Paso Privacy Fencing - (insert Vendor name)

Thank you,  
Ms. Randall Elder  
Procurement Servicesl Buyer  
Responsibility | Positivity | Context | Strategic | Includer  
**My Health My Resources of Tarrant County**  
**817.569.5552**  
[www.MHMRtarrant.org](http://www.MHMRtarrant.org) | Follow us: [Facebook](#)

**Confidentiality Notice:** This e-mail transmission, and any documents, files or previous e-mail messages attached to it, may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of any of the information contained in or attached to this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email, and delete the original message from your system.

Come learn and grow with us. Join our MHMR team, [apply today](#).



**MHMR  
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT  
ADDENDUM 2**

**March 14, 2025**

**RFQ 25-037**

**1501 e El Paso Privacy Fencing**

**RFQ DUE ON MARCH 20, 2025, BY 2:00 PM**

**1. CHANGES/CLARIFICATIONS:**

**ORIGINAL: SPECIFICATION**



**CHANGE: REVISED SPECIFICATION**



---

**This addendum must be signed and the original and one (1) copies must be returned with the RFP.**

**Name and Address of Company:**

---

Company Name

---

Number/Street Address

---

City, State, Zip Code

---

Telephone Number

---

E-mail address

**Authorized Representative:**

---

Authorized Signature

---

Typed or Printed Name

---

Title

---

Fax Number

**QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES**

**QUESTION 1:** Are we still eligible to bid if we do not have a cooperative agreement?

**RESPONSE 1:** Please refer to #4 under Schedule of the RFQ.

**QUESTION 2:** When is the onsite meeting?

**RESPONSE 2:** Per Addendum 1 that was sent on March 7, 2025, the on-site visit was Wednesday March 12, 2025 at 10:00 A.M.